© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 (864) 963-6300 • www.kemet.com                                   F3011-1 • 2/28/2011	 1
One WORLD       One Brand       One Strategy       One Focus       One Team       One KEMET
Benefits
•	 Approvals: ENEC, UL, cUL
•	 Rated Voltage: 275VAC 50/60Hz
•	 Capacitance Range: 0.001 - 0.6µF
•	 Pitch: 10.2 - 25.4 mm
•	 Capacitance Tolerance: ± 20% standard,  ± 10% option,  ± 5%

EN/IEC 60384-14 SE/0140-16A
UL 1414 (up to 1μF, 85°C, 250VAC) E73869
CSA - C22.2 No. 1 (up to 1μF, 85°C, 250VAC) E73869
UL 1283 (310VAC) E100117
© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 (864) 963-6300 • www.kemet.com                                   F3011-1 • 2/28/2011	 5
EMI Suppressors Impregnated Paper – PME271M EMI Capacitors Class X2, 275VAC
Table 1 – Ratings & Part Number Reference
Lead Space Cap Value (µF) B
(mm)
H
(mm)
L
(mm)
dV/dt
(V/µsec) F Article Code Part Number
10.2 0.001 3.9 7.5 13.5 1200 P276HE102M275A PME271M410MR30
10.2 0.0015 3.9 7.5 13.5 1200 P276HE152M275A PME271M415MR30
10.2 0.0022 3.9 7.5 13.5 1200 P276HE222M275A PME271M422MR30
10.2 0.0033 4.1 8.2 13.5 1200 P276HH332M275A PME271M433MR30
10.2 0.0047 5.1 10.5 13.5 1200 P276HL472M275A PME271M447MR30
10.2 0.0068 5.1 10.5 13.5 1200 P276HL682M275A PME271MA4680MR30
15.2 0.0068 5.2 10.5 18.5 1200 P276QE682M275A PME271M468MR30
15.2 10 5.2 10.5 18.5 1200 P276QE103M275A PME271M510MR30
15.2 15 5.2 10.5 18.5 1200 P276QE153M275A PME271M515MR30
15.2 22 6 12.5 18.5 1200 P276QL223M275A PME271M522MR30
15.2 33 6 12.5 18.5 1200 P276QL333M275A PME271M533MR30
15.2 47 6 12.5 18.5 1200 P276QL473M275A PME271M547MR30
15.2 68 7.8 13.5 18.5 1200 P276QP683M275A PME271M568MR30
15.2 0.1 8.5 14.3 18.5 1200 P276QS104M275A PME271MB6100MR30
20.3 0.1 7.6 14 24 600 P276CE104M275A PME271M610MR30
20.3 0.15 9 15 24 600 P276CJ154K275A PME271M615KR30
20.3 0.22 11.3 16.5 24 600 P276CP224K275A PME271M622KR30
22.5 0.1 8 17 27 600 P276SJ104M275A PME271MD6100MR30
22.5 0.15 8 17 27 600 P276SJ154K275A PME271MD6150KR30
22.5 0.22 10 19 27 600 P276SP224K275A PME271MD6220KR30
22.5 0.27 12 22 27 400 P276SU274K275A PME271MD6270KR30
22.5 0.33 12 22 27 400 P276SU334K275A PME271MD6330KR30
25.4 0.27 10.5 17.3 30.5 400 P276EG274K275A PME271M627KR30
25.4 0.33 12.1 19 30.5 400 P276EJ334K275A PME271M633KR30
25.4 0.47 15.3 22 30.5 400 P276EL474K275A PME271M647KR30
25.4 0.6 15.3 22 30.5 400 P276EL604K275A PME271M660KR30
Lead Space Cap Value (µF) B (mm) H (mm) L (mm) dV/dt
(V/µsec) F Article Code Part Number
Other part number options:
(1) Where the 14th character equal to, J (±5% tolerance), K (±10% tolerance) and M (±20% tolerance).